# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Corrective assignment to correct the erroneous assignment recorded (at Reel 017239, Frame 0587) previously recorded on Reel 017239 Frame 0587. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Philippe Horvath Elise Manoury Sonia Huppert Christophe Fremaux.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Philippe Horvath	09/13/2005
Elise Manoury	09/13/2005
Sonia Huppert	09/16/2005
Christophe Fremaux	09/13/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Danisco France
Street Address:	20 rue Brunel
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75017

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10948940

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-651-6800

Email: pspradlin@fbtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Frost Brown Todd LLC
Address Line 1: 201 East Fifth Street
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0108353/0535958
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven J. Goldstein

500603424 REEL: 021294 FRAME: 0597

Total Attachments: 3 source=COVERSHT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021294 FRAME: 0598

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY			
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Philippe Horvath - Sept. 13, 2005 Elise Manoury - Sept. 13, 2005	Name: Danisco France		
Sonia Hupport - Sept. 16, 2005 Christophe Fremaux - Sept. 13, 2005	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 20 rue Brunel		
Execution Date(s) See above			
✓ Assignment	City: 75017 Paris		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 75017 Paris		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: France Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
10/948,940  Additional numbers at	ached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Steven J. Goldstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address: Frost Brown Todd LLC	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2200 PNC Center	✓ Enclosed		
201 E. Fifth St.	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Cincinnati	8. Payment Information		
State: Ohio Zip: 45202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9533 Expiration Date 05/07		
Phone Number: 513-651-6131	,		
Fax Number: 513-651-6981	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: sgoldstein@fbtlaw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	7 February 2006		
Signature	7 February 2006 Date		
Steven J. Goldstein Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021294 FRAME: 0599

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Philippe HORVATH, a citizen of France, residing at 8 rue des Sablons, 86140 SCORBE-CLAIRVAUX, France - Elise MANOURY, a citizen of France, residing at Résidence Sainte-Catherine, 3 rue de la Croix Rouge, 86100 CHATELLERAULT, France - Sonia HUPPERT, a citizen of France, residing at 1 rue de la Bienfaisance, 94300 VINCENNES, France and Christophe FREMAUX, a citizen of France, residing at 19 rue des Jones, 86000 POITIERS, France (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented "TEXTURIZING LACTIC BACTERIA" for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed on the 44th day of \$47, 2005, Serial No. \( \frac{10}{958,940} \) 548,440 (the hereinafter named Assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and Filing Date when Ascertained); and

WHEREAS, DANISCO FRANCE, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of France, and having a place of business at 20 rue Brunel, 75017 PARIS, France, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of Frost Brown Todd LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed by:	
Date: 13th September, 2005	Philippe HORVATH
Witnessed by: BOYAVAL PATRICK Printed Name	Signature
Signed by:	- Ard
Date: 13th September, 2005 Witnessed by: BOYAGAL PATRICK	Elise MANOURY
Printed Name Signature	211
Signed by:	
Date: 16 Soplember, 2005 Witnessed by: Catherine Duone -	Sonia HUPPERT
Printed Name Signature	
Signed by:	1
Date: 13th September, 2005 Witnessed by: Boy ATA L TATRICK	Christophe FREMACUX
Witnessed by: 1204 ATA L ATACK Printed Name Signature	14

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 07/25/2008**